BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE EXTENSION TO PARCEL 4D MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

0474-0233P (9.2)

	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS
1) MTEX CONSTRUCTION	I, LLC	\$642,215.20	\$1,339,579.70
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION	ON SERVICES LLC	\$664,948.24	\$664,948.24
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIV	IL, LLC	\$827,735.90	\$1,601,396.00

CALENDAR DAYS 45/45

I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify the. bid tab. .s to true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE EXTENSION TO PARCEL 4D MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

0474-0233P (9.2)

LUA GOD NO.		047	1) MTEX CONSTR	UCTION LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	3) R CO'	N CIVIL LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UP T CC F	_TOT®, COST
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
1 12-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1540	\$64.00	\$98,560.00	\$66.00	\$101,640	\$80	\$135,520.00
2 8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	231	\$41.00	\$9,471.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$50.00	\$11,550.00
3 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$6,265.00	\$25,060.00	\$6,594.	\$26 2"6.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
4 12" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00	¢3,Ł 00	\$28,480.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00
5 8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500	\$1,60	\$3,792.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
6 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1770	\$0.01	\$17.70	\$0.30	\$531.00	\$0.10	\$177.00
7 12" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW -OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$985 70	\$1,97 \0	\$992.00	\$1,984.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
8 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW -OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	,8 ₄ ^	\$1,660.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
9 WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$8 J	\$875.00	\$1,348.00	\$1,348.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10 STEEL CASING FOR 12" WATER LINE, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF		\$170.00	\$20,740.00	\$127.00	\$15,494.00	\$150.00	\$18,300.00
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$194,453.70		\$190,555.00		\$243,547.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				, , , , , ,		,,		, ,,,
1 STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY 5 VER MANHOLE, -8' (H), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING A USTMENTS, LETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$4,285.00	\$4,285.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
2 STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SAN, RY S —R MAINHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATI ANI DJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,420.00	\$10,840.00	\$7,460.00	\$14,920.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00
3 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN ACT	VF	15.9	\$375.00	\$5,962.50	\$415.00	\$6,598.50	\$600.00	\$9,540.00
4 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	0.44	\$500.00	\$220.00	\$191.00	\$84.04	\$300.00	\$132.00
5 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$65.00	\$6,370.00	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$43.00	\$4,214.00
6 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20'-24' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	215	\$68.00	\$14,620.00	\$128.00	\$27,520.00	\$83.00	\$17,845.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	313	\$1.00	\$313.00	\$0.30	\$93.90	\$0.10	\$31.30
8 VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE EXTENSION TO PARCEL 4D MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

0474-0233P (9.2)

1) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

				1) MIEX CONSTR	RUCTION, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	3) R CO'	ION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UP TOC	TOT COST
9	CORRISON RESISTANT PRECAST MANHOLE FOR FORCE MAIN DISCHARGE, INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$4,311.00	\$4,311.00	\$٤ 7.00	\$9,300.00
10	4" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$22.00	\$4,840.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00	\$69.00	\$15,180.00
11	4" SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CLAMP FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$495.00	\$495.00	`321.	\$ 1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT TO PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	¢7 00	\$777.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
13	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$255.00	J10.0C	\$134.00	\$268.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
DIVIS	ION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$54,50		\$75,958.44		\$86,207.30
DIVIS	SION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES								
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	1,630 00	,150.00	\$3,243.00	\$16,215.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00
2	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4, 7.00	\$4,790.00	\$8,760.00	\$8,760.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
3	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108-	\$91.00	\$98,644.00	\$90.00	\$97,560.00	\$120.00	\$130,080.00
4	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2	\$111.00	\$2,442.00	\$111.00	\$2,442.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00
5	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BED AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		437	\$165.00	\$72,105.00	\$152.00	\$66,424.00	\$205.00	\$89,585.00
6	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDD. AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	47	\$197.00	\$9,259.00	\$203.00	\$9,541.00	\$275.00	\$12,925.00
7	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, \\SS III, \\CLU \\\BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN \\ACE	LF	127	\$245.00	\$31,115.00	\$244.00	\$30,988.00	\$335.00	\$42,545.00
8	STAGE I – MODIFIED PT'NFORCED CONCITE TO BE 1C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES BET PROTECT'ON RRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN ACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,642.00	\$9,284.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
9	STAGE II – MODIFIED REIN. CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET ROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,795.00	\$5,590.00	\$1,795.00	\$3,590.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
10	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00	\$3,207.00	\$6,414.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
11	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$2,131.00	\$4,262.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ONE SIDE OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$4,315.00	\$21,575.00	\$5,487.00	\$27,435.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C' MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E' TOP, ONE SIDE OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.00	\$4,577.00	\$4,577.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00

FRN F-1386 Page 3 of 6 LJA Engineering, Inc.

3) R CO' INC. ION CIVIL, LLC

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE EXTENSION TO PARCEL 4D MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

0474-0233P (9.2)

1) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UPITOC	TOT COST
SMALLER W	D CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND ITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, DJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.00	\$4,577.00	\$4,577.00	\$Ł 7.00	\$8,400.00
STRIPPING, STANDARD I	N AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION IGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.75	\$1,485.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00
SLOPE PAVI	OPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 48" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES NG, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00	\$ 57.	\$5,75 .00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17 REINFORCE	D CONCRETE TYPE 'A' INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3.7	\$3,822.JU	\$3,822.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
18 TRENCH SAF	FETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1716	\$1.00	\$ '16 ^	\$0.30	\$514.80	\$0.10	\$171.60
GENERAL SO	ER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES DURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE FAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,5 00	\$1,541.00	\$1,541.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
DIVISION III - DRAI	NAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:				\$304,666.00		\$305,188.80		\$408,466.60
DIVISION IV – PAVI									
	CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE RECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
2 DEWATERIN COMPLETE I	G (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER) N PLACE	LF	0	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
3 EXTRA CLEA	IRING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	DING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE U.) ONL' \S Y THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	Sı	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.55	\$275.00	\$0.30	\$150.00
5 BROADCAST	SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPL IN PLACE	AC	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$897.00	\$2,691.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
	VINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF "RFACL" (AT) "'L AND HAUL OUTSIDE OPMENT, COMPLETE IN PL E	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$897.00	\$897.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
	N CLEARING AND GRUBBING C 3T 1 CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS ENT (AT W. TEN DIRECTION F THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
ROAD TRUC	Y SPOILS TO (CY	2350	\$8.50	\$19,975.00	\$4.20	\$9,870.00	\$4.50	\$10,575.00
9 CEMENT STA COMPLETE I	ABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), N PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR CT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11 EXTRA FILTE	ER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.40	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
12 ADJUST MAN COMPLETE I	IHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), N PLACE	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$168.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
13 4" WHITE P.\	C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	85	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$33.00	\$2,805.00	\$34.00	\$2,890.00
14 8" WHITE P.\	C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00

3) R CO' . INC. I ION CIVIL, LLC

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE EXTENSION TO PARCEL 4D MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

0474-0233P (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.		04	174-0233P (9.2)					
			1) MTEX CONSTRU	JCTION, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES LLC	3) R CO'	N CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UPTOC	TOT COST
DIVISION IV - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$88,800.00		\$93,246.00		\$89,515.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS								
1 EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2550	\$6.25	\$15,937.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.60	\$11,730.00
2 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8684	\$4.00	\$34,736.00	٦.00	\$0.00	\$4.30	\$37,341.20
3 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	231	\$240.00	\$55,440 00		\$0.00	\$260.00	\$60,060.00
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1475	\$60.00	\$88,	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$100,300.00
5 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6580	^ _0	\$427,700	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72.00	\$473,760.00
6 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1090	\$1	₂ 4,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$4,360.00
7 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	. `0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9 REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	Ę	58	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$1,334.00
10 CONNECT PROPOSED 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMEN" SEXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE		36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
11 EXTRA TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
12 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING TYPE III BARIC F., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
13 EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF ROADS. TOTCCLUL_S STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT D.C. PACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, V. TH MAXIMUM 8" LIF. RE_PLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1933	\$7.00	\$13,531.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.30	\$6,378.90
14 80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TA ND TER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS AND PAVERSTONLIPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1187	\$15.00	\$17,805.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$35,610.00
15 ADA RAMPS, INCLUDE TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00
16 COMPACTED FILL FROM ONSITE STOCKPILE SITE TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY AND THE PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXMIUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2350	\$6.00	\$14,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.40	\$10,340.00
17 TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$697,364.50		\$0.00		\$773,660.10
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$194,453.70		\$190,555.00		\$243,547.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE EXTENSION TO PARCEL 4D MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

0474-0233P (9.2)

SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES \$304,666.00 \$305,188 \$408,466.60 SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV – PAVING ITEMS \$88,800.00 \$93,246.00 \$89,515.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$664,948.24 \$827,735.90 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 \$64,324 \$827,735.90 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.00	LJA JUB NU.			0474-0233P (9.2)					
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM \$54,295.50 \$75,958.44 \$86,207.35 SUBTOTAL DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES \$304,666.00 \$305,188 \$408,466.60 SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - PAVING ITEMS \$88,800.00 \$93,246.00 \$89,515.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$664,948.24 \$827,735.50 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$642,215.20 \$64,324 \$827,735.50 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.50				1) MTEX CONS	STRUCTION, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTR	UCTION SERVICES LLC	3) R CO' CION	CIVIL, LLC
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES \$304,666.00 \$305,188 \$408,466.60 SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV – PAVING ITEMS \$88,800.00 \$93,246.00 \$89,515.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$664,948.24 \$827,735.90 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 \$64,324 \$827,735.90 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.00	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UP TOO F	TOT COST
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV – PAVING ITEMS \$88,800.00 \$93,246.0\ \$89,515.0 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 \$664,948.24 \$827,735.9 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$642,215.20 \$64,324 \$827,735.9 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.0	SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				\$54,295.50		\$75,958.44		\$86,207.30
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 \$664,948.24 \$827,735.55 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 \$64,324 \$827,735.55 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.55	SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES				\$304,666.00		\$305,188		\$408,466.60
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 \$64,3.24 \$827,735.9 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.0	SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - PAVING ITEMS				\$88,800.00		\$93,246.00		\$89,515.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$642,215.20 564, 3.24 \$827,735.5 SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.0	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$642,215.20		\$664,948.24		\$827,735.90
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$697,364.50 \$.00 \$773,660.7	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS								
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$642,215.20		564, 3.24		\$827,735.90
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS \$1,339,579,70 \$664,948.24 \$1,601,396.0	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$697,364.50		\$.00		\$773,660.10
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,339,579.70	4 10-1	\$664,948.24		\$1,601,396.00

